

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1615 OF 2019

AMAR S/O. NANASAHEB KHADAKE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.H. Patil, Advocate holding for Mr. Sushant Choudhari,
Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. V.M. Jaware, A.P.P. for respondent No.1-State.

...

AND

905 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1693 OF 2019

AMIT S/O. RADHESHAM KARWA AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R.R. Chandak, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. N.S. Tekale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Pranav Pagare, Advocate holding for Mr. R.N. Bhapkar,
Advocate for respondent No.2.

...

AND

906 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1812 OF 2019

BHAGCHAND BABUSING BIJARANE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent – State.

...

AND

907 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 739 OF 2022

RAJESH NINAJI KADUKAR AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. P.S. Patil, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

...



AND

908 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2021

SANTOSH UTTAMSINGH RAJPUT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N.B. Patil, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

...

AND

909 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 364 OF 2021

HARSHALKUMAR VASANTRAO SURVADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.A. Babras, Advocate holding for Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

...

AND

**910 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 772 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 768 OF 2021**

ELA RAJENDRAKUMAR GAVIT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. A.R. Syed, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

...

AND

911 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 908 OF 2021

VIMALBAI W/O. VISHWANATH PAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. N.S. Tekale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1-State

...

AND

912 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2021

SACHIN SUDHAKAR MAHALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. P.S.Patil, A.P.P. for respondent No.1- State.

...

AND

913 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2022

SIDDHARTH SHANKAR CHAVAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. N.B. Patil, A.P.P. for respondent No.1- State.

...

AND

914 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2022

SHARAD DHONDIRAM PAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Sachin Panale, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1- State.

...

AND

**916 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 309 OF 2023
WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 672 OF 2023**

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 881 OF 2023

VIJAY BHASKARRAO PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N.S. Tekale, A.P.P. for respondent State.
Mr. Sachin Panale, Advocate for respondent-CBI

...

AND

917 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 387 OF 2023

HARSHAL SANJAY GAWADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1- State.

...

AND

918 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 737 OF 2023

KARTHIKEYAN LAKSHAMINARAYANAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P.S. Patil, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

...

AND

919 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 158 OF 2024

DEEPALI W/O NILESH PAWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. N.B. Patil, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

**920 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 216 OF 2024
WITH**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1893 OF 2024

ANNASAHEB EKNATH LOKHANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1-State.

...

AND

921 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 236 OF 2024

MANOJKUMAR VISHWANATH BALI AND OTHERS
VERSUS

(5)

904 Appln-1615.2019 & ors.odt

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.M. Jaware, A.P.P. for respondent No.1-State.

...

AND

923 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1259 OF 2024

AMOL BALASAHEB DIVTE AND OTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. P.S. Patil, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

924 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1265 OF 2024

AMOL BALASAHEB DIVTE AND OTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. N.B. Patil, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

925 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2024

SUWARNA SATISH KULTHE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

926 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2024

DR VAIBHAV CHANDRAKANT AJMERE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Ms. Pratiksha Kale, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.M. Jaware, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

927 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2025

SWAPNIL SOMESHWAR HUDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.D. Gunale, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. N.S. Tekale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

Mr. Kedar Warad, Advocate for respondent No.2.

...

AND

928 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 221 OF 2025

CHANDRAMANI DIGAMBER @ DEVDATTA BANSODE AND

ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.****DATED : 4 NOVEMBER 2025****Per Court :**

1. Time to carry out the amendment is extended by further period of two weeks.
2. Leave is also granted to carry out the amendment in view of the order in the case of ***Pradnya Pranjali Kulkarni vs State of Maharashtra an another*** [Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cri.) No. 13424 of 2025] passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 03.09.2025.
3. Stand over to 18.11.2025.

**(Y.G. KHOBRADE)
JUDGE****(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**