



(1)

906 to 909, 913, 915 to 920, 922 to 951 to 951.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**906 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1693 OF 2019**

AMIT S/O. RADHESHAM KARWA AND ANR  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. S. Tekale

...

**AND**

**907 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1769 OF 2019**

ARIF S/O. RAFIYODDIN SHAIKH AND OTHERS  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. S. Tekale

....

**AND**

**908 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1812 OF 2019**

BHAGCHAND BABUSING BIJARANE AND OTHERS  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.R. Wakale

....

**AND**

**909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2671 OF 2019**

VIJAYKUMAR NAMDEO KAKDE AND OTHERS  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

**AND**

**913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 739 OF 2022**

RAJESH NINAJI KADUKAR AND ANOTHER  
**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P.S. Patil

....  
**AND**

**915 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1392 OF 2019**

HARIBHAU DHONDIBHAU MEHER  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

.....  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M.A. Ahare

...  
**AND**

**916 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2021**

SANTOSH UTTAMSINGH RAJPUT  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. B. Patil

...  
**AND**

**917 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 364 OF 2021**

HARSHALKUMAR VASANTRAO SURVADE  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

....  
**AND**

**918 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 772 OF 2021**

ELA RAJENDRAKUMAR GAVIT  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.R. Wakale

...  
**AND**

**919 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 908 OF 2021**

VIMALBAI W/O. VISHWANATH PAWAR AND OTHERS  
**VERSUS**

(3)

906 to 909, 913, 915 to 920, 922 to 951 to 951.odt

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. R. Wakale

...

**AND**

**920 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2021**

SACHIN SUDHAKAR MAHALE AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

.....

**AND**

**922 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2022**

SHARAD DHONDIRAM PAWAR AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sachin S. Panale

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

....

**AND**

**923 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 453 OF 2022**

BAKSHU AMIR SHAIKH

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V. M. Jaware

..

**AND**

**924 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2022**

GOKULBAI YUVRAJ PATIL AND ANOTHER

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal

....

**AND**

**925 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1325 OF 2022**

VIJAY NARAYAN CHAUDHARI AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M.A. Ahare

.....

**AND**

**926 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 309 OF 2023**

VIJAY BHASKARRAO PATIL AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.R. Wakale

...

**AND**

**927 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 387 OF 2023**

HARSHAL SANJAY GAWADE AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

**AND**

**928 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 737 OF 2023**

KARTHIKEYAN LAKSHAMINARAYANAN

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

....

**AND**

**929 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2024**

VIDYA MADHUKAR BHAVSAR

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

....

**AND**  
**930 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 158 OF 2024**

DEEPALI W/O NILESH PAWAR

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. B. Patil

.....

**AND**  
**931 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 216 OF 2024**

ANNASAHEB EKNATH LOKHANDE

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vijay Shivaji Wakale

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...

**AND**  
**932 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 236 OF 2024**

MANOJKUMAR VISHWANATH BALI AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal

...

**AND**  
**933 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2024**

ABHIMANYU RAMRAO SALUNKE AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

.....

**AND**  
**934 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1009 OF 2024**

SANGAMESH RUDRAPPA KUDAMBALE AND ANOTHER

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.R. Wakale

....

**AND**

**935 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1028 OF 2024**

AMOL RAGHUNATH CHAUDHARI AND OTHER

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

....

**AND**

**936 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1041 OF 2024**

JANARDHAN YASHWANT KONDKE AND OTHER

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M.A. Ahire

...

**AND**

**937 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1129 OF 2024**

BISMILLA ABDUL HAMID SHAIKH AND OTHER

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

....

**AND**

**938 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2024**

MANIK NIVRUTTI JOGDAND

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal

...

**AND**

**939 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1224 OF 2024**

AMIT UTTAM SONAWANE AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N.B. Patil

.....

**AND**  
**940 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1259 OF 2024**

AMOL BALASAHEB DIVTE AND OTHER  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P.S. Patil

....  
**AND**  
**941 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1265 OF 2024**

AMOL BALASAHEB DIVTE AND OTHER  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N.B. Patil

....  
**AND**  
**942 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2024**

SUWARNA SATISH KULTHE AND OHTERS  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

....  
**AND**  
**943 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1560 OF 2024**

SATISH DAVIDAS JOSHI AND OTHERS  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

**AND**  
**944 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1589 OF 2024**

DADARAO SAHUJI DHAGE  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M.A. Ahire

....

**AND**

**945 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1783 OF 2024**

SHARDA GOWARDHAN BIHANI  
**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

....

**AND**

**946 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1945 OF 2024**

SHESHERAO ISMAIL @ VISHWANATH KADAM  
**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal

...

**AND**

**947 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 74 OF 2025**

JAVED KHAJA SAYYAD AND OTHERS  
**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

....

**AND**

**948 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025**

SHARAD CHANDRABHAN RATHOD  
**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N.B. Patil

...

**AND**

**949 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 188 OF 2025**

SHUBHANGI BALASAHEB NIKAM AND OTHERS  
**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P.S.Patil

....

**AND**

**950 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2025**

SWAPNIL SOMESHWAR HUDE AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

....

**AND**

**951 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 221 OF 2025**

CHANDRAMANI DIGAMBER @ DEVDATTA BANSODE AND  
ANOTHER

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.R. Wakale

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATED : NOVEMBER 18, 2025**

**ORDER:-**

1. Time to carry out the amendment is extended by further period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 02.12.2025.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE)  
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C.MORE)  
JUDGE

YSK/