

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1693 OF 2019

906 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1769 OF 2019

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2145 OF 2019

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1768 OF 2019

907 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1812 OF 2019

908 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2671 OF 2019

909 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2021

910 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 772 OF 2021

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 768 OF 2021

911 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 908 OF 2021

912 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2021

913 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 453 OF 2022

914 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2022

915 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 309 OF 2023 WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 672 OF 2023 WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2023 WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 881 OF 2023

916 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 387 OF 2023

917 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 737 OF 2023

918 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2024

919 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 158 OF 2024

920 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 216 OF 2024

921 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 236 OF 2024 WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1893 OF 2024

922 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2024

923 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2024

924 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1009 OF 2024

925 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1028 OF 2024

926 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1041 OF 2024

927 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1044 OF 2024

928 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1129 OF 2024

929 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2024

930 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1224 OF 2024

931 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2024

932 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1560 OF 2024

933 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1783 OF 2024

934 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1945 OF 2024

935 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 188 OF 2025  
936 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2025  
938 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1291 OF 2025

S/Shri P .S. Patil, S. P. Sonpawale, N.B. Patil, V. M. Jaware, S. R. Wakale,  
N. S. Tekale, Mrs. Bharti B. Gunjal and Mr. Madhukar M. Aher

.....

**CORAM** : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE** : **2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025**

**P. C. :**

Time to carry out amendment is extended by further period of  
two weeks.

**( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )**

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J. )**

JPChavan