

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

927 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 737 OF 2023

Karthikeyan Lakshaminarayanan

*VERSUS*

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mrs. B. B. Gunjal - APP for the State

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 08<sup>TH</sup> MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. The amendment be carried out before the next date, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
2. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]  
JUDGE

SG Punde